

# "COMPLET" STUDY TRACK RATE SHEET

## **Program Fees**

For Financial Aid consideration please apply by Jan. 13! (see "Financial Aid Application Form")

Program Fees . . .

 Study Tracks A1, B1:
 \$4890

 Study Tracks C, D, E1-E3, F:
 \$5090

 Study Tracks A2, E4:
 \$6390

Textbooks...

A1: \$80 A2, B1: \$125 All Others: \$145

For Séjour pricing, see France Séjour Program and Rate Sheet.

Canadian students may make initial depoist with check in CAD. Wire instructions will be included in Acceptance Packet, along with outstanding invoice. Final payment maybe wired.



# The Program Fee includes:

- Institute instructional fees for 2 semester courses
- round-trip international airfare from New York, Charlotte, or Chicago to Paris
- group travel between Paris and Normandy
- all housing in Normandy and Paris
- all regular meals in Normandy and Paris
- all program excursion costs and transportation
- all program entry fees in Normandy and Paris
- all special program events
- all service project expenses
- international student ID card (ISIC)
- subsidized personal laundry facilities
- internet + wifi access during limited hours

## The Program Fee does not include:

- Supplemental Services (right)
- optional activity expenses
- full personal laundry expenses
- souvenirs, phone calls, some public restrooms, church offerings, and other personal expenses
- \$30 non-refundable Application Fee

# **Supplemental Services**

(see Supplemental Services Section on Master Checklist)

Medical Insurance (proof of coverage required)

Coverage	Duration 6 weeks	Duration 9 weeks
U.S. citizens: \$250 Deductible	\$50	\$70
\$500,000 Benefit		
Can. citizens: \$500 Deductible		
\$50,000 Benefit		

For higher coverage options please inquire. JLI does not provide health insurance; we only facilitate your purchase through an independent insurance provider. Students are free to pursue coverage with any other provider as well.

#### Travel Options (see Travel Planning Sheet)

a) Option 1 - flight supplement: \$100

b) Option 2 - custom airport: \$ (See Travel Planning Sheet)

c) Option 2 - 2nd airport credit: -\$75 fee reduction

d) Extended stay:

Later Return only: \$95 OR

Later Return plus 2-night Paris package: \$349

e) Option 3 - your own arrangements: -\$825 fee reduction

**Head-Start Audit Option:** \$899

### Food Preference Restrictions (with substitute provided)

Gluten low or free: \$225
Lactose low or free: \$125
Vegan: \$300
Vegetarian: \$150 or
No fish only: \$45
No pork only: \$45

• No cheese: \$100

Last-Minute Application (after February 28): \$35

#### **Please Note:**

- Both *departure and return dates* have the possibility of changing 1 or 2 days in either direction, depending on final flight arrangements.
- There is seldom a problem with any of the planned Chez Vous events, but the *Institute reserves the right to change* or substitute activities due to current circumstances at the time.
- Courses or Tracks may be cancelled due to low enrollment, but with full refunds given.

### The Jacques Lefevre Institute

P.O. Box 448 Wheaton, IL 60187

bonjour@chezvousnormandy.com www.chezvoussummer.com

